From: Sanguinetti, Pamela NWS

To: Kelly Toy; francis.morris@usace.army.mil; schitwood@jamestowntribe.org; Kurt Grinnell; Carlson, Sean (DNR);
McReynolds, Ryan; josh.peters@dnr.wa.gov; Bennett, Matthew J NWS; Kurt Grinnell; Ralph Riccio; BrownScott,
Jennifer; Morris, Frances NWS

Cc: Foerster, Kevin; Sylvia Pelizza

Subject: RE: Jamestown Tribe Dungeness Bay Shellfish Farm
Date: Wednesday, March 16, 2016 4:54:55 PM
Importance: High

Hi Kelly,

I understand and appreciate the Tribe not wanting any delays. However to move forward on this project without
delay, we believe it is important to have Jennifer and Ryan at the meeting as their evaluations are an integral part of
the Corps evaluation.

I will check with Matt Bennett tomorrow, but I can change my schedule and work on April 1, if Jennifer is also
available on that day. If she is not available, then please revise the poll for the following week.

Also, I noticed Lori's email is incorrect. I added her correct email. It should be Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil.
Pam

Pamela Sanguinetti,

Senior Project Manager

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers - Seattle District
CENWS-OD-RG Post Office Box 3755

4735 East Marginal Way South

Seattle, Washington 98134-2385

Phone: (206) 764-6904
Corps Website: http://www.nws.usace.army.mil
General Regulatory Assistance: http:/www.ora.wa.gov/

From: Kelly Toy [mailto:ktoy@jamestowntribe.org]
Sent: Wednesday, March 16, 2016 4:27 PM

To: francis.morris@usace.army.mil; Sanguinetti, Pamela NWS <Pamela.Sanguinetti@usace.army.mil>; Scott
Chitwood <schitwood@jamestowntribe.org>; Kurt Grinnell <k grinnell@msn.com>; Carlson, Sean (DNR)
<Sean.Carlson@dnr.wa.gov>; Ryan_McReynolds@fws.gov; josh.peters@dnr.wa.gov; Bennett, Matthew J NWS
<Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>; Kurt Grinnell <k grinnell@msn.com>; Ralph Riccio
<rriccio@jamestowntribe.org>; BrownScott, Jennifer (jennifer brownscott@fws.gov)

<jennifer brownscott@fws.gov>

Cc: Kevin Foerster <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>; Sylvia Pelizza <sylvia pelizza@fws.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Jamestown Tribe Dungeness Bay Shellfish Farm

All,

So far Tuesday, April 5,2016 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM appears to be the date most people can attend the meeting to
discuss Jamestown's shellfish farm in Dungeness Bay. The primary purpose of the meeting is to discuss our permit
application (Individual vs NWP) and our plans for resuming shellfish culture. We will be scheduling additional
meetings/conference calls as needed. We will send directions to the meeting soon. Thanks.
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Kelly

Kelly Toy

Shellfish Manager
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe
Wk: 360-681-4641

Cell: 360-460-1327



